COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN)	CASE NO. 2019-00083
WATER COMPANY FOR ISSUANCE)	
OF INDEBTEDNESS AND CONTINUED)	
PARTICIPATION WITH AMERICAN WATER)	
CAPITAL CORP.)	

CERTIFICATION OF NICK O. ROWE AND BRIAN T. QUEEN

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph 4 of the Commission's April 23, 2019 Order in this matter, this is to notify the Commission of Kentucky-American Water Company's contemplated issuance of up to \$26,000,000 to refinance existing debt no sooner than 15 days after the filing of this certification. Nick O. Rowe and Brian T. Queen hereby certify that, if and when completed, the issuance will be in an amount not to exceed \$26,000,000 and will not cause an excess beyond the total amount of \$113,390,000 authorized in the Order.

	W IIIIsa
Date: August 3, 2020	
	Nick O. Rowe
	President
	Kentucky-American Water Company
	720
	Brian T. Queen
	Treasurer
	Kentucky-American Water Company
Commonwealth of Kentucky)	
) :ss	
County of Fayette)	
The foregoing instrument was acknow by Nick O. Rowe in his capacity as President	wledged before me this 29 day of 3014, 2020 t of Kentucky-American Water Company.
	Sparanmiller
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires: 7/25/202
	IDH KYNP9273
Commonwealth of Ventueley	
Commonwealth of Kentucky)) :ss	
County of Fayette)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of day of by Brian T. Queen in his capacity as Treasurer of Kentucky-American Water Company.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 7/25/2024

ID+ KYNP9273

010311.003026/8052376.2